

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, APIC

ITANAGAR

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005. Vide Case No. APIC-292,293,294,295,296,297,298,299/2021 (Summon to appear in person) (Or. 5, R.3 of CPC)

Shri Shoney Pertin

-Vs-

EE, PHE & WS, Pasighat Division.

To,

Shri Shoney Pertin,
President, Siang Rights Forum,
Ward No.-4, PO/PS Pasighat,
District: East Siang
Arunachal Pradesh

Summon Notice.

WHEREAS, in connection with the APIC-No. APIC-No. 292,293,294,295,296,297,298,299 /2021, your personal appearance is required before the Commission on 23^{rd} May 2022 at 10:00 AM. In the last hearing on 21^{st} March 2022 you were found absent.

WHEREAS, the Commission seriously viewed the consecutive absence of the Appellant during the hearing. The Commission could not proceed the hearing of the appeal due to absence of the Appellant.

THEREFORE, take notice that, in default of your appearance, on the day before mentioned, the matter will be heard and determined ex-parte in your absence

Sd/-(Sonam Yudron) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.

Copy to:

1. The Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division Pasighat, East Siang District, Pasighat Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action please.

1. The Computer Operator, for uploading on the website of APIC, please.

2. Office Copy.

Arunachal Prackedistrar/Dy. Registrar
ItaARC Itanagar



ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, APIC ITANAGAR

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005. Vide Case No. APIC-292,293,294,295,296,297,298,299/2021 (Summon to appear in person) (Or. 5, R.3 of CPC)

Shri Shoney Pertin

-Vs-

EE, PHE & WS, Pasighat Division.

To,

The Executive Engineer,
PHE & WS Division Pasighat,
East Siang District, Pasighat
Arunachal Pradesh

Summon Notice.

WHEREAS, in connection with the APIC-No. 292,293,294,295,296,297,298,299 /2021 your personal appearance is required before the Commission on 23rd May 2022 at 10:00 AM. In the last hearing on 21st March 2022 you were found absent.

WHEREAS, the Commission seriously viewed the absence of the PIO on the hearing without giving any intimation to the Commission the reasons of his absence.

WHEREAS, the Commission could not proceed the hearing of the appeal due to absence of the PIO. The Commission adjourned the hearing and fixed next date of hearing as mentioned above.

THEREFORE, PIO-cum-Executive Engineer, PHE & WS, Division Pasighat, East Siang District Arunachal Pradesh is hereby summoned to appear in person before this Court along with all the informations as sought by Appellant in Form-A on the scheduled date and time without fail, failing which Section 20 (1) & (2) of the RTI Act, 2005 shall be invoked against the PIO.

Sd/-(Sonam Yudron) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.

Memo. No. APIC-292,293,294,295,296,297,298,299/2021 Dtd, 27....April,2022

Copy to:

 The Shri Shoney Pertin, President, Siang Rights Forum, Ward No.-4, PO/PS Pasighat, District: East Siang Arunachal Pradesh for information please.

2. The computer Operator, for uploading on the website of APIC, please.

3. Office Copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission